WATER RATES (continued)

Fire Hydrant Hookup

@ Setup Fee: $100.00

4 Deposit: $250.00

@ Minimum monthly charge: $18.00
@ $2.50 per 1,000 gallons used

SEWER RATES

Sewer is based on water consumption.

Residential Service
Minimum monthly charge: $16.00 plus,

@ $2.00 per 1,000 gallons of water used,
with a maximum of 15,000 gallons to be
billed for single family dwellings

Commercial Service
Minimum monthly charge: $16.00 plus,
@ $2.40 per 1,000 gallons of water used

Tap Fees
Sewer tap where sewer line is outside street:

@ 47 :$450.00
@ 6”:5600.00
@ All over 6”: Total cost of material & labor

Sewer tap where sewer line is inside street:
@ 47:$850.00

@ 6”:51,000.00

@ All over 6”: Total cost of material & labor

MISCELLANEOUS

@ Account Setup Fee: $20.00
(new or transfer)

© Delinquent Fees: $7.00 for active electric;
$3.00 for active water; and $3.00 for
active sewer or five (5) percent of each
service, whichever is greater

4 Non-payment Fee: $30.00
@ Returned Check Fee: $30.00

& After-hours Reconnect Fee: $50 if
reconnected Monday through Friday
between the hours of 6 P.M. and 10 P.M,;
$150 if reconnected Monday through
Friday between the hours of 10 P.M. and
7 A.M. or any time on Saturday, Sunday, a
City-observed holiday, or any other day
that the City’s offices are closed for
business.

#® Reconnect Fee
(for disconnection due to a returned
check): $30.00

& Tampering Fee: $100.00 for first
occurrence in each rolling 12-month
period; $200.00 per subsequent occurrence
in the same rolling 12-month period

& Normal Service Call Fee
(during business hours): $50.00

& Special Service Call Fee
(outside of business hours): $100.00

& Meter Testing Fee: $50.00

Effective January 1, 2024




@ Residential: $125.00

€ Commercial: Shall be the greater of:

a. Average of the last twelve (12) monthly

bills of a similar size and type of business

as determined by the City, or

b. A minimum of two hundred fifty dollars
($250.00)

In the event the character and/or volume of
customer's services should change at any time so
that customer's deposit is inadequate to ensure
payment of bills, the Utility General Manager
reserves the right to require the customer to
increase customer's deposit to an amount
satisfactory to the City.

Minimum monthly charge: $9.00 plus,

€ Charge for Energy: .0882 per KWH for all
KWH

Minimum monthly charge: $11.00 plus,
Charge for energy plus:

@ First 2,000 KWH: .0952 per KWH plus
€ Next 8,000 KWH: .0881 per KWH plus
& All over 10,000 KWH: .0743 per KWH

Security lights carry a 5-year minimum contract.

100 $7.00 $55.00 $110.00
400 $18.00 $165.00 $110.00

@ Residential: $25.00
& Commercial: $150.00

In the event the character and/or volume of
customer's services should change at any time
so that customer's deposit is inadequate to
ensure payment of bills, the Utility General
Manager reserves the right to require the
customer to increase customer's deposit to an
amount satisfactory to the City.

Minimum monthly charge: $12.00 plus,
Charge for Consumption:

@ First 30,000 gallons: $1.50 per 1,000
gallons plus

@ Next 30,000 gallons: $1.75 per 1,000
gallons plus

@ All over 60,000 gallons: $2.00 per 1,000
gallons

Minimum monthly charge: $12.00 plus,
Charge for Consumption:

@ First 30,000 gallons: $1.50 per 1,000
gallons plus

& Next 30,000 gallons: $1.75 per 1,000
gallons plus

& All over 60,000 gallons: $2.00 per 1,000
gallons

Minimum monthly charge: $17.50 plus,
Charge for consumption:

@ First 20,000 gallons: $1.75 per 1,000
gallons plus

@ Next 80,000 gallons: $2.00 per 1,000
gallons plus

@ Next 100,000 gallons: $2.25 per 1,000
gallons plus

@ All over 200,000 gallons: $2.50 per 1,000
gallons

A meter set charge to install the water meter
where stub out is available, no meter has been
installed, and no water tap is required shall be
paid before said meter is set:

@ 3/4”:$450.00

@ 17:$500.00

@ 27 :$1,500.00

@ 37:$3,000.00

@ All over 3”: Total cost of material & labor

A tapping fee or connection charge for each con-
nection to water system to defray the cost of in-
stalling service lines and meters from the city's
water main to customer's premises, shall be paid
before said connection is paid:

@ 3/4” Short Side Tap : $950.00

@ 3/4” Long Side Tap : $1,100.00

@ 17 Short Side Tap : $1,150

& 17 Long Side Tap : $1,300

@ All over 3”:Total cost of material and labor



